
Burke Allyson Girls Soccer - AC (F) aburke@fairfieldschools.org

Fairfield Ludlowe Coaches Information

Carroll Matthew Football - AC (F) mcarroll@fairfieldschools.org

Carolan Ashley Cheerleading - HC (FW) acarolan@fairfieldschools.org

Caron Christina Cross Country - HC (F) ccaron@fairfieldschools.org

Camara Vincent Football - HC (F) vcamera2@fairfieldschools.org

Carbone Courtney Dance (FW) ccarbone@fairfieldschools.org

Boley Matthew Cross Country (F) mboley@fairfieldschools.org

Butkus Jacob Joseph Swimming, B AC (W) jbutkus@fairfieldschools.org

Bartlett Kimberly Cross Country & Track - Vol AC (S) kbartlett@fairfieldschools.org

Bartush Scott Boys Lacrosse - AC (S) sbartush@fairfieldschools.org

Armstrong Bernavin Bernie Football - AC (F) barmstrong@fairfieldschools.org

Babin Taylor Girls Lacrosse - AC (S) tbabin@fairfieldschools.org

Alvarado, Jr Robert Softball- AC (S) ralvarado@fairfieldschools.org

Arango Adrian Vol. B Basketball (W) aarango@fairfieldschools.org

Last Name First Name Position (Seasons) E-Mail

Allen Audra Girls Volleyball - AC, Softball - AC (FS) aallen@fairfieldschools.org



Damico Tom tdamico@fairfieldschools.org

Deveau-Jalbert Anna Ice Hockey AC (W) adeveaujalbert@fairfieldschools.org

Frostick Mary Ice Hockey, G AC (W) mfrostick@fairfieldschools.org

Fine (McCarthy) Bridget Gymnastics - AC (W) bfine@fairfieldschools.org

Francese Mike Baseball HC (S) mfrancese@fairfieldschools.org

Drexel (Coro) Sara Field Hockey - AC (F) sdrexel@fairfieldschools.org

Fava Rafael Girls Soccer - AC (F) rfava@fairfieldschools.org

Dawson Kate Girls Soccer - HC (F) kdawson@fairfieldschools.org

Desiderio Jason Football - AC (F) jdesiderio@fairfieldschools.org

Crowley Chelsea Ice Hockey, G AC (W) ccrowley@fairfieldschools.org

Dailey John Boy's Basketball - HC (W) jdailey@fairfieldschools.org

Corbiere MaryEllen Girls Golf - HC (S) mcorbiere@fairfieldschools.org

Covino Garrett Boys Volleyball - HC (S) gcovino@fairfieldschools.org

Ciccia Ronald Football - AC (F) rciccia@fairfieldschools.org

Colonnese Erin Cheerleading - AC (FW) ecolonnese@fairfieldschools.org

Charlery Alvin Boys Soccer - AC (F) acharlery@fairfieldschools.org

Christoffersen Susan Girls Indoor Track - AC; Girls Track - AC 
(WS) schristoffersen@fairfieldschools.org

Catapano Anthony Football - AC (F) acatapano@fairfieldschools.org



Krikau Alexandria Girls Volleyball - AC (F) akrikau@fairfieldschools.org

Lauzon, Jeff Wrestling, Vol (W) jlauzon@fairfieldschools.org

Lewsey Heather Girls Lacrosse - HC (S) hlewsey@fairfieldschools.org

Krost Brian Baseball - AC (S) bkrost@fairfieldschools.org

Lago Mike Baseball - AC; Fall Site Director (FS) mlago@fairfieldschools.org

Kleps Daniel Boys Golf - HC (S) dkleps@fairfieldschools.org

Kovach, III John Football - AC (F) jkovach@fairfieldschools.org

Kelly-Ruberti Alfred Wrestling - AC (W) akellyruberti@fairfieldschools.org

Kinsley Robert Boys Basketball - AC (W) rkinsley@fairfieldschools.org

Jalbert Paul Girls Ice Hockey - AC (W) pjalbert@fairfieldschools.org

Jorgensen Andrew Boys Tennis - HC (S) ajorgensen@fairfieldschools.org

Henry David Bowling - HC (W) dhenry@fairfieldschools.org

Huntington Sarah Girls Basketball - HC (FWS) shuntington@fairfieldschools.org

Grasso Mike Girls Tennis - AC (S) mgrasso@fairfieldschools.org

Hamill Cathy Field Hockey - HC (F) chamill@fairfieldschools.org

Garoffolo Nick Wrestling HC (W) ngaroffolo@fairfieldschools.org

Garoffolo Zachary Wrestling - AC (W) zgaroffolo@fairfieldschools.org



Newberg Anna Softball - AC (S) anewberg@fairfieldschools.org

Oburcnay Chris Sailing - AC (S) coburchay@fairfieldschools.org

Nwagwu Ike-Chukwu Boys Soccer - AC (F) inwagwu@fairfieldschools.org

O'Hara Kevin Boys Soccer - HC (F) kohara@fairfieldschools.org

Northrop Thomas Tuck Sailing - HC (S) tnorthrop@fairfieldschools.org

Nulf David G. Boys Indoor Track - HC; Boys Outdoor 
Track - HC - HC (WS) dnulf@fairfieldschools.org

Narwold Matthew Winter Site Director (W) mnarwold@fairfieldschools.org

Nikac Peter Girls Soccer - AC (F) pnikac@fairfieldschools.org

Muller Stephen Football - AC (F) smuller@fairfieldschools.org

Myers William Willie Strength and Conditioning (FWS) wmyers@fairfieldschools.org

Mirrer Victor Girls Swimming & Diving - AC (F) vmirrer@fairfieldschools.org

Morales Emmanuel Football - AC (F) emorales@fairfieldschools.org

Mezzoni John Football - AC (F) jmezzoni@fairfieldschools.org

Middleton Edith Boys Tennis - AC (S) emiddleton@fairfieldschools.org

Longobucco Kimberly Gymnastics - HC, Girls Lacrosse - AC,                                      
Cross Country - AC (FWS) klongobucco@fairfieldschools.org

McCloskey Matt Girls Indoor Track - HC (W) mmccloskey@fairfieldschools.org

Long Daniel Boys and Girls Swimming - AC (FW) dlong@fairfieldschools.org



Pedreira Peter Football,Vol (F) ppedreira@fairfieldschools.org

Schulz Dave Athletic Director (FWS) dschulz@fairfieldschools.org

Signorile Joseph Baseball - AC (S) jsignorile@fairfieldschools.org

Silvestro Brian Spring Site Director (S) bsilvestro@fairfieldschools.org

Schwaeber Wayne Boys Soccer - AC (F) wschwaeber@fairfieldschools.org

Shanazu Peter Golf, G HC (S) pshanazu@fairfieldschools.org

Rivera Ricardo Football - AC (F) rrivera@fairfieldschools.org

Romaniello Daniel Boys Swimming & Diving - HC (W) dromaniello@fairfieldschools.org

Richer Meghan Field Hockey - AC (F) mricher@fairfieldschools.org

Risley Taylor Gymnastics, AC (W) trisley@fairfieldschools.org

Reisert John Girls Tennis - HC (S) jreisert@fairfieldschools.org

Richardson Lawrence Boys Basketball - AC (W) lrichardson@fairfieldschools.org

Purzycki Jason Girls Baskeball - AC (W) jpurzycki@fairfieldschools.org

Regan-Renna Kelly Girls Track - HC krenna@fairfieldschools.org

Parisi Chris Boys Lacrosse - HC (S) cparisi@fairfieldschools.org

Peck Sara Girls Swimming & Diving - HC (F) speck@fairfieldschools.org

Paci Shari Softhall - HC (S) spaci@fairfieldschools.org



Weise Stefanie Girls Voleyball - AC (F) sweise@fairfieldschools.org

Zarookian Zachary Boys Lacrosse - AC (S) zzarookian@fairfieldschools.

Sweeney Erin Anne Girls Lacrosse - AC (S) esweeney@fairfieldschools.org

Swett Stephen Boys Lacrosse - AC (S) sswett@fairfieldschools.org

Staggers Carlton Football - AC (F) cstaggers@fairfieldschools.org

Struckman Kenneth Boys Golf - AC (S) kstruckman@fairfieldschools.org

Skarupa Joseph Field Hockey - HC (F) jskarupa@fairfieldschools.org

Skelton Megan Girls Volleyball - HC (F) mskelton@fairfieldschools.org

Simpson Phil Girls Golf - AC (S) psimpson@fairfieldschools.org


